



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunkline: 588-9900 DirectLine: 924-0836 Fax No: 924-0840
INVITATION TO BID

The **Philippine Children's Medical Center**, through **GAA/COB for CY 2020** intends to apply the sum of **One Hundred Eighty Two Million Two Hundred Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five Pesos & 60/100 (Php 182,281,255.60)** being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the following project. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

INVITATION TO BID NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL ABC (Php)	COST OF COMPLETE SET OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS
IB-2020-001	VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020	155,744,382.64	Php50,000.00
IB-2020-002	VARIOUS COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020	23,630,789.25	Php25,000.00
IB-2020-003	VARIOUS COMMON NON-MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020	2,906,083.71	Php5,000.00

The PCMC, through its Bids and Awards Committee, now invites bids for the above-mentioned projects. Delivery of the Projects is required per Section VI – Schedule of Requirements. Bidders should have completed similar project as specified in **ITB** Clauses 5.4 and 12.1. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.


All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 18. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

1. Availability of Bidding Documents (start) : October 16, 2019
2. Pre-bid Conference : October 24, 2019
10:00 A.M. Training Room 3
3. Submission of Eligibility, Technical and Financial Requirements : On or before November 6, 2019
9:00 A.M., Guard-on-duty Executive Offices
4. Opening of Bids : November 6, 2019
9:30 A.M., Training Room 4

The Philippine Children's Medical Center reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at PCMC-BAC Secretariat Office with **Tel. No. 924-0870 or 588-9900 local 361 from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.**


SHEILA ANN D. MASANGKAY, MD
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee



LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	43	pc	Airway Oral size 4	42.00	1,806.00
2	30	pc	Airway Oral size 5 100mm length	42.00	1,260.00
3	6	pc	Airway Oral Size 0 40mm length	31.50	189.00
4	85	pc	Airway Oral size 0 50mm length	31.50	2,677.50
5	6	pc	Airway Oral Size 0 60mm length	31.50	189.00
6	30	pc	Airway Oral size 00 40mm length	31.50	945.00
7	5	pc	Airway Oral size 00 50mm length	31.50	157.50
8	25	pc	Airway Oral size 000 30mm length	31.50	787.50
9	5	pc	Airway Oral size 000 40mm length	31.50	157.50
10	5	pc	Airway Oral Size 000 50mm length	31.50	157.50
11	5	pc	Airway Oral Size 000 60mm length	31.50	157.50
12	120	pc	Airway Oral Size 1 60mm length	31.50	3,780.00
13	63	pc	Airway Oral Size 1 70mm length	31.50	1,984.50
14	120	pc	Airway Oral Size 2 70mm length	31.50	3,780.00
15	80	pc	Airway Oral Size 2 80mm length	31.50	2,520.00
16	140	pc	Airway Oral Size 3 80mm length	31.50	4,410.00
17	60000	pc	Applicator Stick, Nonsterile	0.25	15,000.00
18	5	pc	Apron, PVC, chemical resistant 24"x 36" (Spill Kit)	206.00	1,030.00
19	7	pc	Bag, Hot Water 2L	120.00	840.00
20	3000	pc	Bag, Urine Adult 2L	12.00	36,000.00
21	8000	pc	Bag, Urine Pedia	3.40	27,200.00
22	6000	pc	Band Identification, Adult, White	2.40	14,400.00
23	3000	pc	Band Identification, Pedia Blue	2.40	7,200.00
24	3000	pc	Band Identification, Pedia Pink	2.40	7,200.00
25	2300	pc	Bandage, Adhesive (Fistula Kit)	3.00	6,900.00
26	105	pc	Bandage, Elastic 2" x 5yds	16.75	1,758.75
27	262	pc	Bandage, Elastic 3" x 5yds	17.20	4,506.40
28	262	pc	Bandage, Elastic 4" x 5yds	25.00	6,550.00
29	90	pc	Bandage, Elastic 6" x 5yds	36.75	3,307.50
30	30	rl	Bandage, Gauze 2"	15.00	450.00
31	1	rl	Bandage, Stockinette 2" x 25 yrd, white	969.00	969.00
32	4	rl	Bandage, Stockinette 3" x 25 yrd, white	1,230.00	4,920.00
33	3	rl	Bandage, Stockinette 4" x 25 yrd, white	1,542.00	4,626.00
34	2300	pc	Bibs, Disposable 13 x 18 plain (CVC/Fistula Kit)	5.00	11,500.00
35	400	pc	Blade, Surgical Disposable # 10	3.70	1,480.00
36	3400	pc	Blade, Surgical Disposable # 11	3.70	12,580.00
37	100	pc	Blade, Surgical Disposable # 12	3.70	370.00
38	2000	pc	Blade, Surgical Disposable # 15	3.70	7,400.00
39	600	pc	Blade, Surgical Disposable # 20	3.70	2,220.00
40	100	pc	Blade, Surgical Disposable # 22	3.70	370.00
41	11	pc	BP Bulb w/ Control Valve	69.00	759.00
42	20	set	BP Cuff w/ Inflation Bag Adult	210.00	4,200.00
43	16	set	BP Cuff w/ Inflation Bag Infant	414.00	6,624.00
44	14	set	BP Cuff w/ Inflation Bag Pedia	315.00	4,410.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
45	2100	pc	Brush, Surgical Scrub, disposable with Povidone or Chlorhexidine	64.00	134,400.00
46	12	pc	Bulb, Laryngoscope Size 1 (4700)	1,323.00	15,876.00
47	1200	pc	Cannula, Oxygen Adult	16.25	19,500.00
48	500	pc	Cannula, Oxygen Neonate	75.60	37,800.00
49	1700	pc	Cannula, Oxygen Pedia	15.60	26,520.00
50	46000	pc	Cap, Surgical disposable, Female	1.15	52,900.00
51	250	pc	Cap, Surgical disposable, Male	1.40	350.00
52	15	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 05	25.00	375.00
53	100	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 06	28.00	2,800.00
54	1175	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 08	28.00	32,900.00
55	965	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 10	28.00	27,020.00
56	785	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 12	28.00	21,980.00
57	590	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 14	28.00	16,520.00
58	400	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 16	28.00	11,200.00
59	50	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 18	28.00	1,400.00
60	10	pc	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 24	33.50	335.00
61	101	pc	Catheter, Rubber Fr 24	17.00	1,717.00
62	2700	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 05 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	24,840.00
63	14700	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 06 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	135,240.00
64	55000	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 08 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	506,000.00
65	25600	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 10 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	235,520.00
66	9800	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 12 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	90,160.00
67	1000	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 14 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	9,200.00
68	200	pc	Catheter, Suction Fr 16 w/ cover, finger tip control, gloves	9.20	1,840.00
69	600	pc	Catheter, Umbilical fr. 3.5	352.00	211,200.00
70	30	pc	Catheter, Umbilical fr. 4.0 double lumen	5,000.00	150,000.00
71	210	pc	Catheter, Umbilical fr. 5.0	352.00	73,920.00
72	3	bt	Chlorhexidine Gluconate, 0.20%, 500ml	496.00	1,488.00
73	4600	bt	Chlorhexidine pads (CVC Kit)	6.00	27,600.00
74	2300	pc	Chlorhexidine swabstick (CVC Kit)	5.00	11,500.00
75	650	pc	Clamp, Umbilical Cord	3.85	2,502.50
76	20	pc	Cautery Tip, needle point, reusable	450.00	9,000.00
77	10	pc	Cleaner, Cautery Tip 5 x 5cm	56.50	565.00
78	22	gal	Cleanser, Enzymatic 5L (7% Ethylene Glycol)	3,638.00	80,036.00
79	1900	pc	Container, Sharp with cover, puncture proof, with label, 5L cap. yellow	189.00	359,100.00
80	184600	env	Cotton Ball, Sterile 5 balls/envelope	4.75	876,850.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
81	36000	env	Cotton Tip Applicator, Sterile 2pcs/envelope	1.90	68,400.00
82	35	pc	Dressing, Control Gel Formula, 8"x8" sterile	840.00	29,400.00
83	60	pc	Dressing, extra thin 4inx4in/10cmx10cm 10's/box	350.00	21,000.00
84	1100	pc	Dressing, IV Sterile transparent, 6cm x 7cm, 50's/bx	28.35	31,185.00
85	10	pc	Dressing, Nasal Standard, 80x50x10mm w/o string 20pcs/bx	450.00	4,500.00
86	175	pc	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, Antimicrobial Incise Drape, sterile 56cm x 45cm, 10's/bx	736.00	128,800.00
87	25	bx	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, Antimicrobial Incise Drape, sterile 60cm x 85cm, 10's/bx	1,450.00	36,250.00
88	2500	pc	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, without pad, 10x12cm, 50's/bx	48.50	121,250.00
89	300	pc	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, without pad, 15x20cm, 10's/bx	217.00	65,100.00
90	2500	pc	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, without pad, 6x7cm, 100's/bx	29.00	72,500.00
91	2650	pc	Electrodes, Adult	9.00	23,850.00
92	1000	pc	Electrodes, Neonate	13.20	13,200.00
93	16400	pc	Electrodes, Pedia	8.20	134,480.00
94	10000	pc	Gauze, Adult, 4x16x38 mesh with Radiopaque lining, 100's/pk	15.00	150,000.00
95	35000	pc	Gauze, Pedia, 23x3 Mesh with Radiopaque lining, sterile 10's/pk	8.50	297,500.00
96	68000	pc	Gauze, Pre-cut 4"x4"x8-Ply 28x24 Mesh, Nonsterile	1.90	129,200.00
97	173000	pc	Gauze, Pre-cut 4"x4"x8-Ply 28x24 Mesh, Sterile, 1's/pack	3.65	631,450.00
98	200	pc	Gauze, Square Pack, w/ X-ray Detectable lining, 12"x12"x12-ply 28x24mesh, sterile 1's	61.75	12,350.00
99	1150	pc	Gauze, Sterile, Cherries 4x4x8" 4pcs/pk (Fistula Kit)	3.65	4,197.50
100	1150	pc	Gauze, Sterile, Pillows 2x2x8" 2pcs/pack (Fistula Kit)	5.00	5,750.00
101	4600	pc	Gauze, Sterile, Sponge 2x2x8" (Fistula Kit)	3.00	13,800.00
102	35	gal	Gel, Ultrasound, 5 Liters/Gallon	826.90	28,941.50
103	6100	pc	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile Powder free 6.0 extra-small (100's)	2.15	13,115.00
104	235000	pc	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile Powder free 6.5 small (100's)	2.15	505,250.00
105	673000	pc	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile Powder free 7.0 medium (100's)	2.15	1,446,950.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
106	29000	pc	Gloves, Examination Nonsterile, Nitrile Powder free 7.5 large (100's)	2.15	62,350.00
107	6	pr	Gloves, nitrile chemical resistant (Spill Kit)	150.00	900.00
108	200	pr	Gloves, surgical powder free/ latex free 6.5	93.70	18,740.00
109	100	pr	Gloves, Surgical Powder-free/latex-free 7.0	93.70	9,370.00
110	1700	pr	Gloves, Surgical Sterile, powder-free 6.0	13.15	22,355.00
111	98600	pr	Gloves, Surgical Sterile, powder-free 6.5	13.15	1,296,590.00
112	52000	pr	Gloves, Surgical Sterile, powder-free 7.0	13.15	683,800.00
113	7700	pr	Gloves, Surgical Sterile, powder-free 7.5	13.15	101,255.00
114	400	pr	Gloves, Surgical Sterile, powder-free 8.0	13.15	5,260.00
115	120	gal	Glutaraldehyde, 2% soln w/ alkaline activating solution	772.00	92,640.00
116	20	pc	Guide Wire for Intubation, Fr. 10 Pedia	250.00	5,000.00
117	25	pc	Guide Wire for Intubation, Fr. 6 Neonate	250.00	6,250.00
118	20	pc	Guide Wire for Intubation, Fr.12 Adult	209.00	4,180.00
119	100	bt	Hand Disinfectant, antibacterial (Propan-2-ol, Propan-1-ol, Mecetronium Ethylsulfate) 1 liter	646.00	64,600.00
120	36	gal	Handwash, Surgical Antiseptic solution, (4% Chlorhexidine Gluconate) 5 liter	4,299.00	154,764.00
121	3700	bt	Humidifier, Sterile Water Plastic 340/500mL	126.00	466,200.00
122	150	rl	Indicator Steam (Tape Autoclave)	220.50	33,075.00
123	3800	pc	In-Stopper Lock 100's	12.65	48,070.00
124	75	pc	Mask, Face Anesthesia, Neonate sz 1	330.75	24,806.25
125	60	pc	Mask, Face Anesthesia, Neonate sz 2	330.75	19,845.00
126	40	pc	Mask, Face Anesthesia, Neonate sz 3	330.75	13,230.00
127	90	pc	Mask, Face Anesthesia, Pedia size 4	330.75	29,767.50
128	55	pc	Mask, Face Anesthesia, small size 5	330.75	18,191.25
129	1700	pc	Mask, Oxygen Adult with tubing, sterile	28.50	48,450.00
130	354	pc	Mask, Oxygen Neonate with tubing, sterile	30.80	10,903.20
131	2500	pc	Mask, Oxygen Pedia with tubing, sterile	25.35	63,375.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
132	350	pc	Mask, Oxygen, Non-rebreathing Adult	88.20	30,870.00
133	350	pc	Mask, Oxygen, Non-rebreathing Child	94.80	33,180.00
134	300	pc	Mask, Oxygen, Non-rebreathing Infant	100.00	30,000.00
135	300000	pc	Mask, Surgical Disposable Ear-Loop, 3-ply 50's/bx	1.20	360,000.00
136	25000	pc	Mask, Surgical Disposable Tie-On, 3-ply 50's/bx	1.20	30,000.00
137	2000	pc	Mask, Surgical Particulate N95	102.38	204,760.00
138	560	film	Mat, Decontaminating, Disposable 30polyfilms/sheet	334.00	187,040.00
139	2000	pc	Nebulizer Kit, Pedia w/ Mask	98.00	196,000.00
140	16000	pc	Needle G18 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100's	1.15	18,400.00
141	1400	pc	Needle G19 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100's	1.15	1,610.00
142	50	pc	Needle G20 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	57.50
143	600	pc	Needle G20 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100's	1.15	690.00
144	200	pc	Needle G21 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	230.00
145	2600	pc	Needle G21 x 1-1/2 Disposable 100's	1.15	2,990.00
146	100	pc	Needle G22 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	115.00
147	900	pc	Needle G23 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	1,035.00
148	100	pc	Needle G23 x 1-1/2, Disposable 100's	1.15	115.00
149	1500	pc	Needle G24 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	1,725.00
150	100	pc	Needle G25 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	115.00
151	1500	pc	Needle G25 x 5/8, Disposable 100's	1.15	1,725.00
152	100	pc	Needle G26 x 1, Disposable 100's	1.15	115.00
153	100	pc	Needle G26 x 1/2, Disposable 100's	1.15	115.00
154	12	pc	Needle, Arterial Venous Fistula (AVF)	35.00	420.00
155	2	pc	Needle, Spinal G21 x 3-1/2, Disposable	50.70	101.40
156	5	pc	Needle, Spinal G22 x 3-1/2, Disposable	50.70	253.50
157	1200	pc	Needle, Spinal G23 x 3-1/2, Disposable	50.70	60,840.00
158	1000	pc	Needle, Spinal G24 x 3-1/2, Disposable	50.70	50,700.00
159	350	pc	Needle, Spinal G25 x 3-1/2, Disposable	50.70	17,745.00
160	1	bt	Oil for instrument, 500mL	2,205.00	2,205.00
161	1	bt	Oil for powerdrill, 500mL	6,615.00	6,615.00
162	3	bt	Oil, spray for instrument, 300mL	4,725.00	14,175.00
163	1	jr	Petroleum Jelly, 500gm	350.00	350.00
164	40	rl	Plaster of Paris Specialist 4" x 5yrs	53.00	2,120.00
165	20	rl	Plaster of Paris Specialist 6" x 5yrs	68.00	1,360.00
166	1000	pc	Plaster, Blended Surgical Paper 1/2" 24's hypo-allergenic transpore	49.00	49,000.00
167	3312	rl	Plaster, Surgical Cloth 1" 5m	153.00	506,736.00
168	420	rl	Plaster, Surgical Cloth 2" 5m	268.00	112,560.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
169	5952	rl	Plaster, Surgical Paper 1" 12's	14.00	83,328.00
170	1992	rl	Plaster, Surgical Paper 1/2" 24's	10.00	19,920.00
171	108	rl	Plaster, Surgical Paper 2"	33.60	3,628.80
172	18972	rl	Plaster, Surgical Silk 1"	79.60	1,510,171.20
173	342	rl	Plaster, Surgical Silk 2"	157.00	53,694.00
174	336	rl	Plaster, Transparent 1/2"	23.00	7,728.00
175	625	pc	Povidone-Iodine USP Swabsticks 25's	48.00	30,000.00
176	7800	pc	Prep, Alcohol 100's	0.80	6,240.00
177	950	pc	Razor, Double Blade, Disposable	15.75	14,962.50
178	80	pc	Sheet, Wadding 4" x 5yds	52.90	4,232.00
179	50	pc	Sheet, Wadding 5" x 5yds	54.00	2,700.00
180	7200	pr	Shoe Cover	5.00	36,000.00
181	70	pc	Splint/Arm Board, Adult 2x10	21.00	1,470.00
182	1500	pc	Splint/Arm Board, Pedia 2x6	11.00	16,500.00
183	25	pc	Splint/Arm Board, size : full-term	80.00	2,000.00
184	50	pc	Splint/Arm Board, size : pre-term A	80.00	4,000.00
185	25	pc	Splint/Arm Board, size : pre-term B	80.00	2,000.00
186	19000	pc	Stopcock, 3-Way Plain	15.65	297,350.00
187	1300	pc	Stopcock, 3-Way with 10cm Tubing	38.85	50,505.00
188	120	pc	Suction Set, Adult	132.00	15,840.00
189	410	pc	Suction, Rubber 30mL	28.70	11,767.00
190	155	pc	Suction, Rubber 60mL	24.55	3,805.25
191	35	pc	Suction, Rubber 90mL	36.75	1,286.25
192	254000	pc	Syringe, 1.0 ml TBS, disposable w/ needle 100's	5.50	1,397,000.00
193	143000	pc	Syringe, 10.0 ml, disposable w/ needle 100's	6.15	879,450.00
194	13600	pc	Syringe, 20.0 ml, disposable w/ needle	8.00	108,800.00
195	254000	pc	Syringe, 3.0 ml, disposable w/ needle 100's	4.65	1,181,100.00
196	11700	pc	Syringe, 30.0 ml, disposable w/ needle	11.00	128,700.00
197	141000	pc	Syringe, 5.0 ml, disposable w/ needle 100's	4.75	669,750.00
198	41700	pc	Syringe, 50.0/60.0 ml, disposable w/ needle	20.35	848,595.00
199	3000	pc	Syringe, Asepto 60ml, disposable w/ Catheter Tip	30.45	91,350.00
200	15000	pc	Syringe, Insulin 100's	4.50	67,500.00
201	5	jar	Tablet, Effervescent disinfectant, 2.5g/tab, 100's	2,100.00	10,500.00
202	257	rl	Thermal Paper, Type II UPP 110-HD	1,047.00	269,079.00
203	3400	pc	Thermometer, Digital Non-mercurial HD	60.00	204,000.00
204	1000	pc	Tongue Depressor, Sterile 100's	1.20	1,200.00
205	50	pc	Transparent Film Dressing Big	185.00	9,250.00
206	75	pc	Transparent Film Dressing Small	25.00	1,875.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
207	300	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 4.0	32.00	9,600.00
208	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 4.0 (RAE) south oral	344.00	10,320.00
209	270	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 4.5	32.00	8,640.00
210	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 4.5 (RAE) south oral	344.00	10,320.00
211	150	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 5.0	32.00	4,800.00
212	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.0 (RAE) south oral	344.00	10,320.00
213	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.0 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
214	200	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 5.5	32.00	6,400.00
215	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.5 (RAE) south oral	344.00	10,320.00
216	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.5 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
217	200	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 6.0	32.00	6,400.00
218	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 6.0 (RAE) south oral	344.00	10,320.00
219	150	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 6.5	32.00	4,800.00
220	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 6.5 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
221	150	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 7.0	32.00	4,800.00
222	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 7.0 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
223	100	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 7.5	32.00	3,200.00
224	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Cuffed size 8.0	32.00	320.00
225	80	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 2.0	30.00	2,400.00
226	150	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 2.5	30.00	4,500.00
227	350	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 3.0	30.00	10,500.00
228	500	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 3.5	30.00	15,000.00
229	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 3.5 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
230	450	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 4.0	30.00	13,500.00
231	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 4.0 (RAE) south oral	218.00	6,540.00
232	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 4.0 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
233	350	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 4.5	30.00	10,500.00
234	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 4.5 (RAE) south oral	218.00	6,540.00
235	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 4.5 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
236	250	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 5.0	30.00	7,500.00
237	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 5.0 (RAE) south oral	218.00	6,540.00
238	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 5.0 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
239	240	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 5.5	30.00	7,200.00
240	10	pc	Tube, Endotracheal uncuffed size 5.5 (Reinforced)	1,207.00	12,070.00
241	100	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 6.0	30.00	3,000.00
242	100	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 6.5	30.00	3,000.00
243	5	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 7.0	30.00	150.00
244	5	pc	Tube, Endotracheal Uncuffed size 7.5	30.00	150.00
245	3400	pc	Tube, Extension 75cm/100cm, luerlock	25.35	86,190.00
246	15000	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 05 38/40cm	7.55	113,250.00
247	350	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 08 100cm	7.55	2,642.50
248	17200	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 08 40cm	7.55	129,860.00
249	180	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 10 100cm	7.55	1,359.00
250	2600	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 10 40cm	7.55	19,630.00
251	600	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 12 Duodenal	12.60	7,560.00
252	300	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 14 Duodenal	13.25	3,975.00
253	130	pc	Tube, Feeding Fr 16 Duodenal	13.25	1,722.50
254	21	rl	Tube, Gusseted 04" x 330ft	1,451.00	30,471.00
255	17	rl	Tube, Gusseted 06" x 330ft	1,968.00	33,456.00
256	10	rl	Tube, Gusseted 08" x 100ft	661.00	6,610.00
257	15	rl	Tube, Gusseted 09" x 100ft	947.00	14,205.00
258	10	rl	Tube, Gusseted 10" x 100ft	1,155.00	11,550.00
259	10	rl	Tube, Gusseted 12" x 100ft	1,207.00	12,070.00
260	5	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.0, Neo	2,646.00	13,230.00
261	7	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.0, Pedia	2,646.00	18,522.00
262	5	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.5, Neo	2,646.00	13,230.00
263	7	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.5, Pedia	2,646.00	18,522.00
264	5	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 4.0, Pedia	2,646.00	13,230.00
265	5	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 4.5, Pedia	2,646.00	13,230.00
266	15	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 5.0, Pedia	2,646.00	39,690.00
267	10	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 5.5, Pedia	2,646.00	26,460.00

LIST OF ITEMS FOR COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2020

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
268	5	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 6.0, Pedia	2,646.00	13,230.00
269	12200	pc	Tubing, Perfusor 0.9 x 1.9mm 150cm	94.00	1,146,800.00
270	150	pc	Tubing, Perfusor Leitung Type 75cm	80.00	12,000.00
271	3	rl	Tubing, Rubber 1/4 x 1/16 50ft	1,335.00	4,005.00
272	13	rl	Tubing, Rubber 1/4 x 1/8 50ft	2,700.00	35,100.00
273	2	rl	Tubing, Rubber 1/4 x 3/32 50ft	3,030.00	6,060.00
274	46	rl	Tubing, Rubber 1/8 x 1/32 50ft	937.00	43,102.00
275	43	rl	Tubing, Rubber 3/16 x 3/32 50ft	909.00	39,087.00
276	100	pc	Tuohy Needle G18	620.00	62,000.00
277	36900	pc	Underpads, Incontinence Adult	14.30	527,670.00
278	600	pc	Urinal Plastic, Female pedia (Bedpan)	61.50	36,900.00
279	1300	pc	Urinal Plastic, Male Pedia	35.70	46,410.00
280	150	pc	Wound Closure Strip, 1/2x3, sterile 50's	94.50	14,175.00
281	80	pc	Cleaner, Cautery tip 2x2"	55.00	4,400.00
282	20	pc	Dressing, lipidocolloid contact layer impregnated w/ Silver sulfadiazine, 10cmx12cm	368.00	7,360.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT		23,630,789.25